PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NTG Inc.	04/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elecsys International Corporation	
Street Address:	846 N. Mart-Way Court	
City:	Olathe	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6822432
Patent Number:	6774814
Patent Number:	7068052
Patent Number:	6502030
Patent Number:	7317321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057 Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: docket@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Brown - HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5993.000 (PATASGMTX5-NTG)

PATENT

REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0905

501757754

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Brown
Total Attachments: 4 source=NTG et al Merger#page1.tif source=NTG et al Merger#page2.tif source=NTG et al Merger#page3.tif source=NTG et al Merger#page4.tif	

RON THORNBURGH Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, K\$ 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

April 30, 2009

SCOTT A. MORRIS HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS LLP 4801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 KANSAS CITY MISSOURI 64112

RE: DCI, INC.

ID #: 52-968-5

To the Corporation

A certified copy of a merger that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your identification number is at the top of this letter.

ch.

TOPPEND BANG SPACE SEE SEE

Business Services: (785) 296-4564 FAX: (785) 296-4570

Web Site: www.kssos.org E-mail: kssos@kssos.org Elections: (785) 296-4561 FAX: (785) 291-3051

619-831-1

52-968-5(3)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

MM APR 30 AM 10 45 NTG, INC. AND RADIX CORPORATION

INTO

DCI, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to K.S.A. § 17-6701 of the general corporation code of Kansas, NTG, Inc., Radix Corporation, and DCI, Inc., each a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, certify that:

- 1, NTG, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Kansas.
- Radix Corporation is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of 2. Kansas.
 - 3. DCI, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Kansas
- The directors and sole stockholder of NTG, Inc., the directors and sole stockholder of Radix Corporation, and the directors and sole stockholder of DCI, Inc. have each approved an Agreement and Plan of Merger by resolutions duly adopted by unanimous written consent, each dated as of the 25 day of April, 2009. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with K.S.A. §§ 17-6003 and 17-6701 of the general corporation code of Kansas.
 - 5. The merger shall be effective as of May 1, 2009.
- б۷ DCI, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation, and shall now be known as Elecsys International Corporation,
- Except as provided in paragraph 5, The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of DCI, Inc. in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of DCI, Inc., located at 846 N. Mart-Way Court, Olathe, KS 66061.
- 9. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of NTG, Inc., Radix Corporation. or DCI, Inc.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

KCP-1677479-3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of merger has been executed by NTG, Inc., Radix Corporation, and DCI, Inc. as of the 25th day of April, 2009.

NTG, Inc., a Kansas Corporation

RADIX CORPORATION, a Kansas Corporation

By: Michael Reed, President

By: W. Dave Wakefield, President

ATTEST:

ATTEST:

Todd A. Daniels, Secretary

Todd A. Daniels, Secretary

DCI, Inc., a Kansas Corporation

By:__

Karl B. Gemperli, President and CEO

ATTEST:

Todd A. Daniels, Vice President-Finance

KCP-1677479-3

40

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of merger has been executed by NTG, Inc., Radix Corporation, and DCI, Inc. as of the day of April, 2009.

NTO, INC., a Kansas Corporation	RADIX CORPORATION, a Kansas Corporation
By: Michael Reed, President	By Jose Wakefield, President
Attest:	ATTEST:
By:	By: (odd) Danus Todd A. Daniels, Secretary
DCI, Inc., a Kansas Corporation	
By: Karl B. Gemperli, President and CEO	
Attest:	
By:	
Todd A Daniels Vice President-Finance	

KCP-1677479-9

PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 12/15/2011